

State vs. Aas Mohammad

21.03.2020

File taken up today in terms of the advisory issued by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in order to combat pandemic covid-19.

Present : Sh. Nischal Singh, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused are absent.

In terms of the advisory issued by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide order dated 16.3.2020 to combat the covid-19, the accused are not produced from JC and only urgent matters have to be taken up.

Put up for arguments on charge for 05.05.2020. P/W be issued against the accused.

(SURESH KUMAR GUPTA)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS) South East District,
Saket Court, New Delhi: 21.03.2020