

SC 48/2020
STATE Vs. AAS MOHAMMAD
FIR No.207 /2019
PS: H.N. DIN
U/s 302/34 IPC

21.01.2022

**Hearing conducted through Video Conferencing-
CISCO Webex Meetings**

Present: Sh. Wasi-Ur- Rahman, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.
All four accused (on bail) via VC alongwith Ld.
Counsel, Sh. Islam Ali Alvi.
Sh. Jitender Bakshi, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

Today, the matter is listed for arguments on charge.

Now since, the FSL report regarding DVR has not
been filed by the IO, arguments on charge could not heard.

Now put up for filing of DVR as well as for
arguments on charge on 21.03.2022.

(MOHINDER VIRAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS) South East District,
Saket Court, New Delhi: 21.01.2022