

SC 48/2020
STATE Vs. AAS MOHAMMAD
FIR No 207 /2019
PS H.N DIN
02.08.2022

Present: Sh. Wasi-Ur- Rahman, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.
Accused Aas Mohd, Rais Mohd, Kaushan, Razia on
court bail alongwith Ld. Counsel
Sh. Pushkar Jain, Ld. Counsel for complainant.
Accused Nida is absent.

An exemption application on behalf of accused Nida
on the ground that she has 2 months child and that she is unable
to come today.

Heard. Application allowed for today only.

Today, the matter was listed for hearing arguments
on point of charge. However, as on date no FSL result has been
placed on record, hence arguments on charge could not be heard.

Accordingly, **issue notice to IO to present on the
next date of hearing alongwith FSL report.**

Copy of this order be sent to SHO concerned for
the necessary compliance.

Re-list the matter for **filing of FSL report** as well as
for **arguments on point of charge** on **15.12.2022**.

(ARUL VARMA)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS) South East District,
Saket Court, New Delhi:02.08.2022