

SC 48/2020
STATE Vs. AAS MOHAMMAD
FIR No. 207 /2019
PS- (H. N. Din)

Present : Sh. Wasi-Ur-Rahman, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused persons namely Aas Mohammad, Md. Dilshad,
Rahis Mohd, Razia, Kaushar and Nida are on court bail in
person.

Sh. I. A. Alvi, Ld. Counsel for accused persons.

Sh. Shripal Upadhyay alongwith Sh. Ajeet Singh, Ld.

Counsels for complainant.

Today, the matter was listed for hearing arguments on the
point of charge. However, FSL report qua contraband has not yet been
placed on record. Hence, arguments on charge could not be heard.

Accordingly, let notice be issued to IO concerned to
expedite the filing of FSL result and to appear in person on the next date
of hearing.

Put up for filing of **FSL results as well as for arguments**
on charge on 07.08.2023.

At this juncture, Dr. Bharti Bhardwaj, Senior Scientific
Officer, Physics has joined through VC. She has expressed her inability
to furnish the FSL report today. However, she submits that the report
would be ready on 28.04.2023.

Accordingly, let copy of this order be sent to the IO
concerned to collect the FSL report on that day.

Re-list the matter for **hearing arguments on charge** on the
date already fixed i.e. on **07.08.2023.**

(ARUL VARMA)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi / 21.03.2023