

SC 48/2020  
STATE Vs. AAS MOHAMMAD & ORS.  
FIR No. 207 /2019  
PS- (H. N. Din)

02.05.2024

Present : Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
All accused persons namely Aas Mohammad, Mohd. Dilshad, Rahis Mohd., Razia, Kaushar and Nida on court bail in person.  
Sh. I. A. Alvi, Ld. Counsel for all accused persons.  
Sh. Ajeet Singh, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.  
(through VC)  
Sh. Mohd. Ajiz, the father of the deceased.  
IO/Inspector Ravinder Singh is present.

Today, the IO/Inspector Ravinder Singh has filed the supplementary chargesheet containing FSL result. Copy supplied.

At request of learned counsel, **let notice be issued to the concerned IO to appear in person along with the copies of retrieved data made by the FSL as mentioned in column I and II, on the next date of hearing.**

At request, put up for **arguments on the point of charge on 25.09.2024.**

**(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)**  
**ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),**  
**South East District, Saket Court,**  
**New Delhi /02.05.2024**