

SC 48/2020
STATE Vs. AAS MOHAMMAD
FIR No. 207 /2019
PS- (H. N. Din)

22.11.2024

Present : Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. I. A. Alvi, Ld. Counsel for all accused persons.
(through VC)
Sh. Jaiveer Singh, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.
Inspector Kumar Jeweshwar is present.
All accused persons on court bail in person.

Inspector Kumar Jeweshwar submits that he has already been transferred from the Police Station Hazrat Nizamuddin to Kashmiri Gate and after his transfer, the case was assigned to Inspector Ravindra Singh, who obtained the FSL and therefore, he can provide the copies of the retrieve data made by the FSL as mentioned in Column I and II.

Heard.

Accordingly, **let notice be issued to Inspector Ravindra Singh to appear in person along with the copies of the retrieve data made by the FSL as mentioned in Column I and II**, on the next date of hearing.

At request, put up the matter again for **arguments on the point of charge on 04.03.2025.**

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /22.11.2024