

SC 48/2020
STATE Vs. AAS MOHAMMAD
FIR No. 207/2019
PS- (Hazrat Nizamuddin)

21.05.2026

Present: None for the State.

Sh. I. A. Alvi, Ld. Counsel for all accused persons.
(through VC)

All accused persons namely Aas Mohammad, Md.
Dilshad, Rahis Mohd., Razia, Kaushar and Nida are
on court bail.

The regular Ld. Addl. PP for the State, attached with
this court, is on leave today.

Ld. Counsel for accused persons requested for an
adjournment on the ground that he is not prepared for arguments
today.

Heard.

At his request, re-list the matter for **arguments on
the point of charge** on **31.07.2026**.

(HONEY)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /21.05.2026